SL BLOCKTHERM DPA... T.
HD663-3e SL BLOCKTHERM DPA… T. Page  1 / 2
1  Application
The self-limiting electric conduction heater is
designed to be attached directly to manifolds,
measuring instruments, control valves and similar
equipment installed in hazardous areas. It heats the

AM Failure alarm opens at < 5°C
3M Connection cable 3 m long
Ordering example of the explosion-proof models:
SL BLOCKTHERM DPA 150 T3
SL BLOCKTHERM DPA 100 T4 AM
Ordering example of the non-explosion-proof
models:
SL BLOCKTHERM NPA 150 3M
SL BLOCKTHERM DPA... T.
HD663-3e SL BLOCKTHERM DPA… T. Page  2 / 2
7 Temperature management
As the heater is self-limiting, it can operate with or
without a temperature controller.
If a certain maintained temperature set point is
required, the TAE thermostat (data sheet HD223) can
be attached to control the temperature of the item
that is being heated.
Self Limiting heaters should not be controlled by
electronic controllers.
8 Dimensions
9 Electric Wiring
Heater
L1
ye/gn
Ex
junction box
N
PE
bl=blue  bn=brown bk= black  ye/gn=yellow/green gr= grey
TAE...
PA
PA.
gr bk ye/gn
bn bl
i.e.connection to
other alarmars
blbn
>
TAE AM
PA
10 Mounting
The block heater dissipates the heat by conduction. It
should be mounted to a flat surface of a heat
conducting material (e.g. metal). 2 bolts are sufficient
to mount the heater.
11 The heater cartridge
Inside the heater, there is a PTC heater cartridge.
PTC-elements (Positive Temperature Coefficient)